Amparo Street, Poblacion 
Muntinlupa City 

Dear Sir/Madam: 

We are happy to notify you that the Meals for the 10th Division Research Conference is 

hereby awarded to you as the Bidder with Lowest Calculated and Responsive Bid at Contract 

Price equivalent to One Hundred Seventy Eight Thousand Two Hundred Pesos (P 

178,200.00) . 

Very truly yours, 

Assistant chools Division Superintendent 

Office r-I n-Cha rge 

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent